Bangladesh



Gazetta

Published by Authority

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 1986

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Defence Division

NOTIFICATION

Dhaka, the 16th February 1986

No. S. R. O. 55-L/86.—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 176A of the Army Act, 1952 (XXXIX of 1952), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendments in the Army Regulations (Rules), 1960, namely:—

In the aforesaid Regulations (Rules),-

- (a) in regulation 95, in clause (c), for the word "Jemadars" the words "Naib Risaldars/Naib Subedars" shall be substituted;
- (b) in regulation 96, in clause (b), for the word "Jemadars" the words "Naib Risaldars/Naib Subedars" shall be substituted;
- (c) in regulation 157, in clause (b), in sub-clause (i), for the word "Jemadar" the words "Naib Risaldar/Naib Subedar" shall be substituted;
- (d) in regulation 158,-
 - (i) in clause (a), in sub-clause (i), for the word "Jemadar" the words "Naib Risaldar/Naib Subedar" shall be substituted;
 - (ii) in clause (b), (c) and (e), for the word "Jemadars" the words "Naib Risaldars/Naib Subedars" shall be substituted;
- (e) in regulation 161, for the word "Jemadar" the word "Naib Risaldar/ Naib Subedar" shall be substituted;

(893)

Price: 25 Paisa

- (f) in regulation 163, in clause (b), for the word "Jemadar" the words "Naib Risaldar/Naib Subedar" shall be substituted;
- (g) in APPENDIX F, for the word "Jemadar" or "Jemadars", wherever occurring, the words "Naib Risaldar/Naib Subedar" or "Naib Risaldars/Naib Subedars" shall respectively be substituted;
- (h) in regulation 758,-
 - (i) in table (b), for the word and semi-colon "RANGPUR;" the following shall be substituted, namely:—

"SAVAR;

BOGRA;";

(ii) after table (b), the following new table shall be added, namely:—"(c) Second Class Military Station Libraries:—

MYMENSINGH;

GHATAIL:

RANGPUR:

SAIDPUR.".

By order of the President SYED BAZLUL HAQUE Deputy Secretary (Law).